
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting 

Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

and 

Recommendation 

Prior Contract 

Modification 

Competitively Bid 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

20-0163
4/22 /20 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Martha Pena, Coordinator, After School Programs 

March 11, 2020 

Amendment No. _l_ to Memorandum of Understanding 

Contractor: East Bay Agency for Children 

Services For: Rise Community School 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _1_ to 

M_e _m _o_ra_n_d _u _m_of_U_n_d_e_rs _t _an_d_i _ng""----------------- between

Oakland Unified School District and East Bay Agency for Children 

Oakland, CA , for the latter to 

fund academic support positions as well as staff participation in mandated Continuous Quality 
Improvement (CQI) process for the After School Program at Rise Community School for the 
period of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020, in the additional amount of $8,541.00, 
increasing the MOU not to exceed amount from $108,898.00 to $117,439.00. All other terms and 
conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect 

for the period of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020 in an amount not to exceed 

117,439 

The Agreement was previously approved by the Board on June 26,2019 (Enactment 
No. 19-1089 ). 

This amendment modifies the scope of work and compensation. 
All other provisions remain the same. 

Was this contract competitively bid? No

If no, exception: 
Funding resource(s): After School Education and Safety (ASES/6010)

• Contract Amendment
• Copy of original contract and all prior amendments (if any)

www.ousd.org 

20-0537
4/22/2020 os



20-0537
4/22/2020 os



4/23/2020

4/23/2020
X

oufin.saechao
Jody London

oufin.saechao
Kyla John-Trammell





4/15/2020

Sondra Aguilera, Chief Academic Officer

4/23/2020

4/23/2020

oufin.saechao
Jody London

oufin.saechao
Kyla John-Trammell









edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
19-1089

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/26/19 er



































edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/27/19

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/27/19

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
x

edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson Trammell










































































































	Signed EBAC.pdf
	EBAC_Page_1
	EBAC_Page_2




